

MEDIA RELEASE

Treasure Bay Bintan recognises mutual growth of the local community is the main key to its success.







Bintan, April 2017 - As part to promote the mutual growth of the community in Telok Sebong District, Bintan where TBB is located, TBB collaborated with Bintan Resorts on 5 April 2017, in their Corporate Social Responsibility programme: Hari Kasih Sayang, where 50 students from the district were invited to visit TBB for a half-day event comprising team building games and career insight.

The purpose of the Hari Kasih Sayang programme is to familiarize students in junior high school for careers in the hospitality industry whilst giving them an opportunity to visit the hotels in Lagoi, Bintan.

Also, a blood donation event was organised with the Bintan branch of the Indonesian Red Cross Society on 9 August 2017 where 73 staff of TBB donated 45 packets of blood for the blood bank.

About Treasure Bay Bintan

Treasure Bay Bintan is an integrated waterfront development located on the Indonesian island of Bintan. The 338-hectare destination resort is an intermingling of wellness, leisure, retail, dining, residential and commercial concepts. The entire development is a 20-year masterplan that will be developed in three phases.

Phase One development was launched in September 2015 and is now opened to public. This includes The Canopi Resort, offering the ultimate glamping (adventure camping) experience, and Crystal Lagoon, Southeast Asia's first and largest recreational seawater body. The 6.3-hectare lagoon is equivalent to 50 Olympic-size swimming pools, brimming with beach-themed activities suitable for the whole family. Treasure Bay Bintan will soon welcome international world-renowned wellness brand, Chiva-Som Bintan, a multi award-winning luxury health retreat regarded as one of the best resorts in the world.

Treasure Bay Bintan is wholly owned and developed by Landmarks Berhad. For more information, please visit www.treasurebaybintan.com.

For more information, please contact:

Jasvinder Kaur

Sr. Group Marketing Communications Manager

T: 012 6572994

E: jasvinder@landmark.com.my